## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| John R. Ross | 02/12/2008     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | WNS Holdings, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 420797   |
| City:           | Atlanta           |
| State/Country:  | GEORGIA           |
| Postal Code:    | 30342             |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5673305 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)497-7405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4044977400

Email: Mike@mehrmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mehrman Law Office, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 420797

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30342

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 4W13 WNS           |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Michael J. Mehrman |

Total Attachments: 2

source=4W13\_Recordation\_5673305#page1.tif

source=4W13\_John\_Ross\_Assignment\_5673305#page1.tif

OP \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 021924 FRAME: 0155

|   | ORM COVER SHEET  S ONLY  |  |
|---|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas  | e record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo                                      | ow.                                    |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |  |
|   | Name: WNS Holdings, LLC  |  |
| John Ross   | Internal Address:  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) February 12, 2008 | Street Address: P.O. Box 420797  | <u> </u>                               |
|   | City: Atlanta  |  |
| Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other   | State: Georgia  Country: USA  Zip: 30342  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes         | —————————————————————————————————————— |
| 4. Application or patent number(s):   | document is being filed together with a new applic  B. Patent No.(s)  5,673,305  ached? Yes X No | ation.                                 |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence  | 6. Total number of applications and patents  |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:   | involved: 1  |  |
| Name: Mehrman Law Office, P.C.  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00   |  |
| Internal Address:   | Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun   | ıt                                     |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 420797   | Enclosed  None required (government interest not affection                                       |  |
| City: Atlanta   | 8. Payment Information   |  |
| State: Georgia Zip: 30342   |  |  |
| Phone Number: 404-497-7400  | Damasit Assessment No. markets   |  |
| Fax Number: 404-497-7405  | Deposit Account Number   |  |
| Email Address: Mike@mehrmanlaw.com  | Authorized User Name   |  |
| 9. Signature: /Michael J. Mehrman/  | December 4, 2008  Date   |  |
| Michael J. Mehrman  Name of Person Signing  | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:                         | 2                                      |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

# Assignment of Invention and Patent Rights

John S. Ross, the inventor named in U.S. Patent No. 5,673,305, dated September 30, 1997 and entitled, "Apparatus and Method for Tracking and Reporting the Location of a Motor Vehicle" (the 305 Patent), hereby transfers and assigns all his entire right, title and interest in and to the 305 Patent and the invention disclosed and claimed in the 305 Patent, including the right to enforce the 305 Patent and retain any compensation received for infringement of the 305 Patent occurring prior to the date of this Assignment, to the WNS Holdings, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company with offices located at 5605 Glenridge

Drive, Suite 795, Atlanta, Georgia 30342.

Krin S. Ross

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF FULTON

I, the undersigned Notary Public in and for Said State and County, hereby certify that John S. Ross, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, being informed of the contents of the instrument, that he executed the instrument voluntarily on the date indicated on the instrument.

Given under my hand and seal this 12 day of FER, 2008.

de de minimum Cars manders

JANUA 1 TOTARV PIBRIC

My commission expires:

4

[SEAL]

2295403v7

PATENT REEL: 021924 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 12/04/2008